www.crouse-hinds.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright©  2018 Eaton734
1E
1E
EJB junction boxes Cl. I, Div. 1 & 2, Groups B, C, D
Cl. II, Div. 1, Groups E, F, G
Cl. II, Div. 2, Groups F, G
Cl. III
NEMA 3, 4, 4XA, 7, 9

showing junction box number with size
and location of each conduit opening
desired
Style Material Cat. #
Nominal inside dimensions
Cat. #
Mounting
plateSides (aa)
Top and
bottom
(bb) Depth
D Iron EJB060404 4 6 4 MP0406
D Iron EJB080604 6 8 4 MP0608
D Iron EJB080606 6 8 6 MP0608
D Iron EJB080806 8 8 6 MP0808
D Iron EJB120804 8 12 4 MP0812
D Iron EJB160404 4 16 4 MP0416
D Aluminum EJB060404 SA 4 6 4 MP0406
D Aluminum EJB080604 SA 6 8 4 MP0608
D Aluminum EJB080606 SA 6 8 6 MP0608
D Aluminum EJB080806 SA 8 8 6 MP0808
D Aluminum EJB120604 SA 6 12 4 MP0612
D Aluminum EJB120804 SA 8 12 4 MP0812
D Aluminum EJB120808 SA 8 12 8 MP0812
D Aluminum EJB160404 SA 4 16 4 MP0416
D Aluminum EJB101008 SA 10 10 8 MP1010
D Aluminum EJB141006 SA 10 14 6 MP1014
C Aluminum EJB100806 8 10 6 MP0810
C Aluminum EJB121204 12 12 4 MP1212
C Aluminum EJB121206 12 12 6 MP1212
C Aluminum EJB121208 12 12 8 MP1212
C Aluminum EJB161606 16 16 6 MP1616
C Aluminum EJB161608 16 16 8 MP1616
C Aluminum EJB181206 12 18 6 MP1218
C Aluminum EJB181208 12 18 8 MP1218
C Aluminum EJB241208 12 24 8 MP1224
C Aluminum EJB241210 12 24 10 MP1224
C Aluminum EJB241808 18 24 8 MP1824
C Aluminum EJB241810 18 24 10 MP1824
C Aluminum EJB242408 24 24 8 MP2424
C Aluminum EJB242410 24 24 10 MP2424
C Aluminum EJB361208 12 36 8 MP1236
C Aluminum EJB361808 18 36 8 MP1836
C Aluminum EJB361810 18 36 10 MP1836
C Aluminum EJB362408 24 36 8 MP2436
C Aluminum EJB602212E 22 60 12 MP2260
www.crouse-hinds.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright©  2018 Eaton736
1E
1E
EJB junction boxes
Table 1
Conduit arrangement diagrams
Ordering information reference tables:
Table 2
Conduit arrangements – Style D
Maximum trade size and number of openings
Cat. #
Top and bottom (bb)F Sides (aa) Spacing dimensions
1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 S L2 S2 L3 S3 L4 S4
EJB060404 2 11/4
1/2 – 2 1/2 – – 25/8 15/8 11/16 21/8 – – –
EJB080604 2 2 1 1/2 2 11/4
1/2 – 25/8 21/8 15/8 23/4 21/8 21/16 –
EJB080606 31/2 2 1 1/2 31/2 11/4
1/2 – 33/4 21/4 15/8 23/4 21/8 21/16 –
EJB080806 31/2 2 1 1/2 31/2 2 1 1/2 33/4 21/4 21/4 23/4 23/4 21/16 21/16
EJB101008 4 21/2 11/2 1 4 21/2 11/2 1 43/4 23/4 23/4 35/8 35/8 29/16 29/16
EJB120604 2 2 2 11/4 2 11/2
1/2 – 23/4 3 15/8 41/8 21/8 31/8 –
EJB120804 2 2 2 11/4 2 2 1 1/2 21/8 3 21/4 41/8 23/4 31/16 21/16
EJB120808 4 4 2 11/4 4 2 1 1/2 43/4 31/4 21/4 41/8 23/4 31/16 21/16
EJB141006 31/2 31/2 21/2 11/2 31/2 21/2 11/2 1 37/8 33/4 23/4 5 39/16 35/8 29/16
EJB160404 2 2 2 2 2 1/2 – – 25/8 3 11/16 6 – 41/8 –
FTop and bottom are longer dimensions on enclosures which are not square.
Conduit seals are required in all conduit entrances for Class I, Division 1, Group B hazardous areas, and for EJB361208, EJB361808, EJB361810, EJB362408 and all Style D enclosures when
used in Class I, Division 1, Group C hazardous areas.  For other sealing requirements, consult the National Electrical Code.  Where standard arrangements are not adequate, special drilling and
tapping can be ordered, or instructions can be provided for field drilling and tapping.  Breathers and drains must be ordered separately.  Maximum trade size for Group B application is 4”.
www.crouse-hinds.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright©  2018 Eaton 737
1E
1E
EJB junction boxes
Table 2 (continued)
Conduit arrangements – Style C drilled and tapped openings – Groups BG, C, D
Ordering information reference tables (continued):
GMaximum trade size for Group B applications is 4”.
HTop and bottom are longer dimensions on enclosures which are not square.
ISpacing dimensions for Group B boxes are based on use of EYS11-EYS101 sealing fitting in conduit.
Conduit seals are required in all conduit entrances for Class I, Division 1, Group B hazardous areas, and for EJB361208,
EJB361808, EJB361810, EJB362408 and all Style D enclosures when used in Class I, Division 1, Group C hazardous areas.
For other sealing requirements, consult the National Electrical Code.  Where standard arrangements are not adequate, special
drilling and tapping can be ordered, or instructions can be provided for field drilling and tapping.  Breathers and drains must
be ordered separately.  Maximum trade size for Group B application is 4”.
For conduit liner ordering information, see Section 6E.
Maximum trade size and number of openings
Cat. #
Top and bottom (bb)H Sides (aa)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
EJB100806 31/2 3 11/2 11/4 – – – – 31/2 21/2 11/2 11/4 – – – –
EJB121204 11/2 11/2 11/2 11/4 1 3/4
1/2 – 11/2 11/2 11/2 11/4 1 3/4
1/2 –
EJB121206 31/2 31/2 11/2 11/4 1 3/4
1/2 – 31/2 31/2 11/2 11/4 1 3/4
1/2 –
EJB121208 5 31/2 11/2 11/4 1 3/4
1/2 – 5 31/2 11/2 11/4 1 3/4
1/2 –
EJB161606 31/2 31/2 21/2 2 11/2 11/4 1 3/4 31/2 31/2 21/2 2 11/2 11/4 1 3/4
EJB161608 5 5 3 2 11/2 11/4 1 3/4 5 5 3 2 11/2 11/4 1 3/4
EJB181206 31/2 31/2 31/2 21/2 11/2 11/2 1 3/4 31/2 31/2 11/2 11/4 1 3/4
1/2 –
EJB181208 5 5 31/2 21/2 2 11/2 1 1 5 31/2 11/2 11/4 1 3/4
1/2 –
EJB241208 5 5 5 31/2 3 21/2 2 11/2 5 31/2 11/2 11/4 1 1 1/2 –
EJB241210 6 6 5 31/2 3 21/2 2 11/2 6 31/2 11/2 11/4 1 1 1/2 –
EJB241808 5 5 5 31/2 3 21/2 2 11/2 5 5 31/2 21/2 2 11/2 11/4 1
EJB241810 6 6 5 31/2 3 21/2 2 11/2 6 6 31/2 21/2 2 11/2 11/4 1
EJB242408 5 5 5 31/2 3 21/2 2 11/2 5 5 5 31/2 3 21/2 2 11/2
EJB242410 6 6 5 31/2 3 21/2 2 11/2 6 6 5 31/2 3 21/2 2 11/2

Dust-ignitionproof
Raintight
Wet locations
Table 1
Conduit arrangement diagrams
Ordering information reference tables:
Enclosure Mounting plate
Dimensions (in inches):
Table 2
Conduit arrangements
Maximum trade size and number of openings
Spacing dimensions
Cat. #
Top and bottom (bb) Sides (aa)
1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 5 s t u v w
EJB602212 6 6 4 3 6 6 6 6 6 63/4 10 7 53/8 10
Conduit sealing fittings are required on all conduit entrances
(within 18” of the enclosure) when used in Class I,
Division 1, Group C hazardous areas.  For other sealing
requirements, consult the National Electrical Code.